

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Revision Petition No. 1833/2024

Sanjeev Vyas Son Of Shri Nathi Lal Vyas

-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Akshay Mr. Sanjay Kr. Jain
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Vijay Singh Yadav, PP

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GANESH RAM MEENA

Order

17/01/2025

The matter comes upon an application No. 1087/2024, filed by the petitioner u/S 5 of the Limitation Act for condonation of delay in filing this revision petition.

Having regard to the submissions made by learned counsel for the petitioner as well as the reasons mentioned in the application, the same deserves to be allowed.

Accordingly, the application for condonation of delay is allowed. The delay in filing the revision petition is condoned.

List the revision petition after two weeks.

(GANESH RAM MEENA),J