

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Revision Petition No. 1833/2024

Sanjeev Vyas Son of Shri Nathi Lal Vyas
-----Petitioner

Versus

The State of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Criminal Revision Petition No. 693/2024

Dr. Sant Ram Niranjn Son of Late Shri Raghuvarshi Lal Niranjn
-----Petitioner

Versus

State of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Akshay Jain, Adv. with Mr. Sanjay Kumar Jain, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Vivek Choudhary, P.P.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR

Order

12/03/2025

On the request of the learned counsel for the petitioner, list these matters on 28.03.2025.

(ASHUTOSH KUMAR),J