

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Criminal Revision Petition No. 506/2025

Dynamic Laboratories Pvt. Limited  
-----Petitioner  
Versus  
The State of Rajasthan  
-----Respondent

Connected With  
S.B. Criminal Revision Petition No. 1833/2024  
Sanjeev Vyas Son Of Shri Nathi Lal Vyas  
-----Petitioner  
Versus  
The State of Rajasthan  
-----Respondent

---

|                   |   |                                                                                          |
|-------------------|---|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| For Petitioner(s) | : | Mr. Najeeb Anwar Khan, Adv.<br>Mr. Sanjay Kumar Jain, Adv., for<br>Mr. Ashvin Garg, Adv. |
| For Respondent(s) | : | Ms. Manju Dave, P.P.                                                                     |

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UMA SHANKER VYAS**

**Judgment / Order**

**01/07/2025**

**S.B. Criminal Revision Petition No. 506/2025:-**

Learned counsel for petitioners is directed to file extra sets,  
P.F. and notices.

On filing of the same, let notice be issued to the  
respondent(s).

List these matters after four weeks.

(UMA SHANKER VYAS),J